

No. 12,812

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOSEPH C. PATTERSON,

Appellant,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

Upon Appeal from the District Court for the
Territory of Alaska, First Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT.

KAY & ROBISON,

WENDELL P. KAY,

Anchorage, Alaska,

Attorneys for Appellant.

ZIEGLER, KING & ZIEGLER,

ROBERT H. ZIEGLER, SR.,

Ketchikan, Alaska,

Of Counsel.

FILED

MAY 14 1951

PAUL F. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional statement	1
Statement of the case	3
Statement of points relied upon	10
Argument	13
Point I.	
“The appellant was entrapped and was entitled to a judgment of acquittal”	17
Point II.	
“The instructions of the court on the subject of entrapment were erroneous and misled the jury”.....	20
Point III.	
“Proposed Instructions 1 and 2 submitted by the defendant fairly and accurately stated the law of entrapment; it was prejudicial error to refuse these instructions”	26
Point IV.	
“The court erred in unduly restricting testimony as to the background of defendant and the activities of the government agents”	27
Conclusion	30

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Browne v. United States (CCA 6th, 1923) 290 Fed. 870 . . .	16, 25
Butts v. United States (CCA 8th, 1921) 273 Fed. 35	15, 25
Capuano v. United States (CCA 1st, 1925), 9 F. (2d) 41 . . .	24, 26
Cermak v. United States (CCA 6th, 1925) 4 F. (2d) 99	19
Cratty v. United States (CCA D.C. 1947) 163 F. (2d) 844 . . .	21
Farber v. United States (CCA 9th, 1940) 114 F. (2d) 5	14
Gargano v. United States (CCA 5th, 1923) 24 F. (2d) 625 . . .	17, 27
Heath v. United States (CCA 10th, 1948) 169 F. (2d) 1007	17, 27, 30
Kott v. United States (CCA 5th, 1949) 163 F. (2d) 984	21
Louie Hung v. United States (CCA 9th, 1940) 111 F. (2d) 325	14, 16, 18, 21
Meyers v. United States (CCA 9th, 1933) 67 F. (2d) 223 . . .	14, 24
Morei v. United States (CCA 6th, 1942) 127 F. (2d) 827 . . .	17, 23
O'Brien v. United States (CCA 7th, 1931) 51 F. (2d) 674	14, 17, 19
Orsatti v. United States (CCA 9th, 1925) 3 F. (2d) 773	14
Patton v. United States (CCA 8th, 1930) 42 F. (2d) 68	27
Peterson v. United States (CCA 9th, 1919) 255 Fed. 433 . . .	14, 25
Ratigan v. United States (CCA 9th, 1937) 88 F. (2d) 919 . . .	14, 16
Ryles v. United States (CCA 10th, 1950) 183 F. (2d) 944	17, 26, 29
Sam Yick v. United States (CCA 9th, 1917) 240 Fed. 60	14
Scriber v. United States (CCA 6th, 1925) 4 F. (2d) 97	16
Sorrells v. United States (1932) 287 U.S. 435, 53 S. Ct. 210, 77 L. Ed. 413, 86 A.L.R. 249	14, 18, 25, 29
Stein v. United States (CCA 9th, 1948) 166 F. (2d) 851	14, 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
United States v. Becker (CCA 2d, 1933) 62 F. (2d) 1007..	16, 29
United States v. Cerone (CCA 7th, 1945) 150 F. (2d) 382..	25
United States v. Chiarella (CCA 2d, 1950) 184 F. (2d) 903	
.....	16, 21
United States ex rel. Hassel v. Mathues (D.C. Pa., 1927) 22	
F. (2d) 979	17, 24
United States v. Intoxieating Liquors (D.C. N.H. 1923) 290	
Fed. 824	24
United States v. Lynch (D.C. N.Y. 1918) 256 Fed. 983....	17
United States v. Polakoff (CCA 2d, 1941) 121 F. (2d) 333..	24
United States v. Spadafora (CCA 7th, 1950) 181 F. (2d)	
957	15, 21
Weathers v. United States (CCA 5th, 1942) 126 F. (2d) 118	24
Woo Wai v. United States (CCA 9th, 1915) 223 Fed. 412	
.....	14, 24, 25
Ybor v. United States (CCA 5th, 1929) 31 F. (2d) 42.....	25

Statutes

Alaska Compiled Laws Annotated, 1944, Sections 53-1-1, 53-2-1, 66-3-1	2
Title 18, U.S.C., Section 201	1
Title 28, U.S.C., Ch. 83, Sections 1291, 1294	3

Texts

Holy Bible, I Timothy 6:10.....	23
---------------------------------	----

No. 12,812
